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FRONT ELEWTION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

WINDLOAD ENGNEER:

Mark Disosway, P:

M0.53915, POB 818, Lake City, FL 32056,
3B6-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensionssupercede scaled
dimensions. Referall questions to
Mark Disosway, PE. for resolution.
Do not proceed wihout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P=. hereby expressly
reserves [ts commn law copyrights and
property right in thise instruments of service.
This document is 1ot to be reproduced, altered
or copied In any fem or manner without first
the express writter permission and consent

of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have
examined this plal, and that the applicable
partions af the pla, relating ta

wind engineering omply with section
R301.2.1, florida Lilding code

residential 2004,

to the best of my howledge.

= LIMITATION: Thisdesign is valid for one
== building, at specifid location.
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Lake City Florida 32056
REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION: Phone: (:86) 754 - 5419

AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R609 Fax: (38) 269 - 4871

RIDGE VENT PRNTED DATE:

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA July 5, 2008

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)

3849 S.F. / 300 x 50% = 6.5 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED DRAWN BN | STRIGTHIEE B
59 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED Bvan Bagmaie) Ealid Blsenay

SOFFIT VENT
3849 S.F./ 300 x 50% = 6.5 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED
217 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

FINALS DATE

BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS: July 24, 2001
1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT) JOB NUMBER:
2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT 06113

3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
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STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway

JARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915
ADDRESS:
Lot#10, Happy Jack Ln.
lake City, Florida
F.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone (386) 754 - 5419
386) 269 - 4871
PRINTED DATE:
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wind engineeing comply with section

R301.2.1, flaxa building code

Do not proced without clarification.
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Stated dimenions supercede scaled
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WINDLOAL ENGINEER:

Mark Disosvay, PE

N0.53915, 'OB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
3B6-754-549

DIMENSIOIS:

Stated dimnsions supercede scaled
dimensions Refer all questions to
Mark Disasvay, P.E. for resalution.
Da not proced without clarification,

COPYRIGITS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosvay, P.E. hereby expressly
reserves itscomman law copyrights and
property rigit in these instruments of service.
This docurznt is not to be reproduced, altered
or copled Irany farm or manner without first
the expresswritten permission and consent

of Mark Disisway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined tis plan, and that the applicable
partions of he plan, relating ta

wind enginering comply with section
R301.2.1, firida building code

residential 004,

to the best f my knowledge.

LIMITATIO!: This design is valid for one
building, atspecified location.

JJ/ CEILING IN GARAGE TO BE 8-0" + STEPDOWN
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/ , v WINDLOAD ENSINEER:
Q: - / :Q Mark DisoswayPE
/ / Na.53915, POBBES, Lake City, FL 32056,
N / ‘ 386-754-5419
4 DIMENSIONS:
@ Stated dimensics supercede scaled
dimensions. Resr all questions to
Mark Disasway P.E. for resalution.
: Da not proceedwithout clarification.
: _______________ COPYRIGHTS \ND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
; ety Mark DisoswayP.E. hereby expressly
: | reserves Its conmon law copyrights and
== : property right inthese instruments of service,
: : This document i not to be reproduced, altered
I | or copied in anyfarm or manner without first
1 : the express writen permission and consent '
d:b : i of Mark Disoswiy. '
- I
4 ' & CERTIFICATION | hereby certify that | have
! examined this pan, and that the applicable !
d partions of the fan, relating ta
: wind engineering comply with section
| R301.2.1, florid: building code
| residential 2004
: to the best of m knowledge.
1
i LIMITATION: Tiis design is valid for one
; ELECTR'CAL PLAN NOTES building, at speified location.
1
| ; E _{ WIRE AL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT e saets
__________________________________________________ PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
. ELECTRICAL LEGEND
: = : E 2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE |
: ! :|y = TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. ,
1 Y [ R | (1] O e S e s o o SRy
I : CEILING FAN |
| : E _3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CQODE. (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)
| [
: : |
! : ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY )
1 | BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
1 T E .-4 ! DOUBLE SECURITY
7] O D 0 OO -y . ey R - l __ | _______________________________ 2 BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND QP e I -
i 2, 2 NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. EICET Adan’s Framing |
2X4 FLUORESCENT : nstructi
ELECTRICAL PLAN 2X4 FLUORESC Canstruction |
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE .
E 5 DEVICES OR QUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S O RECESSED CAN LIGHT Rﬂb Plgg &
= DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE :
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. Evﬁl\'m 5’(‘}?}1{5 FAN Kaen Dudding
kesidence
BATH EXAUST FAN
E -'6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ADDRESS:
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. LIGHT FIXTURE Lot #0, Happy Jack La.

Lae City, Florida

E.-7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )

&

¢b DUPLEX OUTLET
d

(tben

&
$

TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. 220v GUTLET Mark Jisosway P.E.
P.J. Box 868
E g ALLBEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI GFI DUPLEX OUTLET Lake Ciy, Florida 32056
~©  (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) SMOKE DETECTOR Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
WALL SWITCH Fax: (186) 269 - 4871
E .Q ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE .
FLOOD ELEVATION $s 3 WAY WALL SWITCH J Im;_ I;ITI;ED[;ATE_
ul 29,

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION 4 WAY WALL SWITCH DRAWN B STRUCTURAL BY:
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE $ . EveriBeamey | v Dy
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC & WATER PROOF GFI QUTLET o

E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. WP/GFI Py [M
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED V; PHONE JACK P A &)\
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL [/ TeCeived \&a
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL @ FELEVIRIONIACK QL ____for FINALS DAE.

3 GARAGE DOOR OPENER E%"_:’: COPY 2 July 24, 208 |
' ————

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10" @ cu |CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM \ . Code . JOE NUMBER:

E .11 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING _oMmpliance ' : r
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANGE, A FIREPLACE, el 806113
OR ATTACHED GARAGE. S EXANS DRAVING NUMBER

4 |

0F 7 SHEETS
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T;—ﬁ 3/4" MIN.
EDGE

DISTANCE

T [

716" 0SB UNBLOCKED
8d @ 6° OC EDGES, 12" OC FIELD, 4" OC GABLES

ENGINEERED TRUSSES
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT

TRUSS TO TOP PLATE
(4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS

2" WASHER

(2) 2X_ SYP#2 TOP PLATE

1/2" A307 THREADED ROD @ 5'-4" OC (TYP.)
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" 6" EMBEDMENT
(EPOXY SHALL COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE)

2X_ SPF#2 STUDS
SEE STUD TABLE

716" 0SB FULLY BLOCKED
8d @ 6" OC EDGE 12" OC FIELD

1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED
5d COOLER NAILS @ 7* OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD

2X_PT SYP#2 PLATE

(TYP.) EXTERIOR WALL

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ RODS

2" WASHER

(6) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILED
OR BACK NAILED THRU

KING STUD INTO HEADER

=

/7 2" WASHER

SPH_@ 48" OC

ANCHOR TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS

MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

SPH_@ 48" 0C |

b0

TOE NAIL EACH PLY
{3) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS

1

| 2X4 SPF#2 SI-L:L UPTO 7-3% |
L UP TO 11-0"

| 2X6 SPFi#2 Si
(FOR: 110 MPH 10°

NOTE:

IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED
TO HEADER SPH_ ARE NOT REQUIRED

OR

IF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE STRAPS ARE
INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF

THE WALL & SHEATH

IS NAILED TO TOP PLATES w/ 8d 3" OC
{NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) & SHEATHIN
IS NAILED TO HEADER w/ (2) ROWS OF
8d @ 65" OC SPH_ ARE NOT REQUIRED

N o ey ———————y

| PX4 SPF#2 SL'L

| 2X6 SPF#2 §

10" WALL HEI
I

(FOR: 110 MPH 10

|
1

11/2" ROD w/ 67

ING

I
EMBEDMEN
'WITHIN 6" OF KING STUD

I
I
! CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED
|
I

40" WALL HEIGHT)

J
_____ R A T

S

1T — = =

UPTOT7-3° !
UP TO 110",
GHT)

TOE NAIL EACH PLY
(3) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS

[}
I
]
I
T
I
]
I

LSTA18 @ 48" OC

NOTE:

IF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE STRAPS ARE
INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF

THE WALL & SHEATHING

IS NAILED TO TOP PLATES w/ 8d 3" OC
(NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) & SHEATHING
IS NAILED TO HEADER w! (2) ROWS OF

8d @ 6" OC SPH_ & LSTA18 ARE NOT REQUIRED

(TYP.) HEADER

x 1/2"X6" TITEN H8" OC

IN ALL OPENIN{ OVER 48"

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ RODS

OPTION: 1 (FLUSH HEADR)

OPTION: 2 (DROPPED HEADER)

ENGINEERED TRUSSES
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT

TRUSS TO TOP PLATE
(4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS

\
Ay
\

LY
L1

%

—

(2) 2X_ SYP#2 TOP PLATE

~——1/2° ROD @ 5-4" OC
w/ 6" EMBEDMENT

2X_ SPF#2 STUDS
SEE STUD TABLE

2X_PT SYP#2 PLATE

(TYP.) INTERIOR BEARING WALL

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ RODS

TRUSS CONNECTOR | UPLIFT SYP | UPLIFT Slgpg | £4 gyp | F2 sYP | F1 SPF | F2 SPF [ TO RAFTERITRUSS | TO PLATES
H5 455 265 115 | 200 | 100 | 170 4-8dx11/2' 4-8d x 1 1/2"
H3 415 290 125 | 160 | 105 | 140 4-8dx 1 1/2* 4-8d x 1 1/2*
H2.5 415 365 150 | 150 | 130 | 130 5-8d x 1 1/2" 5-8dx 1 1/2°
H2.5A 42 ARG 10 | 10 | 110 | 110 5-8d x 1 1/2" 5-8d x 1 1/2"
HE 950 820 B-Bd 8-Bd
H8 745 565 | 510dx11/2" | 5-10dx 1 1/2°
H14-1 1465 1050 5 515 | 265 | 480 | 245 12-8d x 1 1/2" 13-8d
H14-2 1465 1050 5 515 | 265 | 480 | 245 12-Bd x 1 1/2" 15-8d
H10 880 850 585 | 525 | 505 | 450 8-8d x 11/2" 8-8d x 1 1/2"
H10-2 760 655 | 455 395 390 340 6-10d 6-10d
Hi6 it 1205 ¢ 2-10dx11/2° | 10-10d x 1 1/2"
H16-2 1470 1265 ; 2-10dx 11/2°  [10-10d x 1 1/2"
LTS12-LTs20 1000 620 6-10d x 1 1/2° 6-10d x 1 1/2°
MTS12 - MTS30 1000 860 7-10d x 1 1/2* 7-10d x 1 1/2"
HTS16 - HTS30 1450 1245 5 12-10d x 112 |12-10d x 1 1/2"
HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS TO FOUNDATION
LGT2Z 2050 1785 5 700 | 170 | 700 | 170 14-16d 14-16d
LGT3-5DS2.5 3685 2655 5 795 | 410 | 795 | 410 [12-SDS1M4"x21/2*| 26-16dS
LGT4-SDS3 4060 3860 5 2000 | 675 | 2000 | 675 | 12-SDS 114" x 3" 36-160S
MGT 3965 3330 3 22 -10d 5/8" ANCHOR
HGT-2 10980 6485 5 16 -10d 2-5/8" ANCHOR
HGT-3 10530 8035 5 16 -10d 2-5/8" ANCHOR
HGT-4 9250 9250 3 16 -10d 2-5/8" ANCHOR
STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS
SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 435 435 3-10d 4 -10d
SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 455 420 1-10d 4 -10d
DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 825 825 6-10d 8 -10d
DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 825 600 2-10d 8 -10d
SP1 585 535 4-10d 6-10d
SP2 1065 605 6-10d 6-10d
SP4 885 760 6-10d x 1 1/2°
SPH4 1240 1065 ; 10-10d x 1 1/2"
SP6 885 760 6-10d x 1 1/2"
SPHE 1240 1065 ; 10-10d x 1 /2"
LSTA18 1235 1110 ; 00
LSTAZ1 1235 1235 ; 16-10d
CS20 1030 1030 ) 14-10d
CS16 1705 1705 ; 22-10d
STUD ANCHORS TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
LTT18 1350 1305 8-16d 1/2" ANCHOR
KT i i 18-10d x 1 1/2* 5/8" ANCHOR
HD2A 2775 2570 ) 2.5/8" BOLTS 5/8" ANCHOR
HTT16 4175 3695 ; 18-16d 5/8" ANCHOR
HTT22 5260 5250 ] 32-16d 5/8" ANCHOR
ABU44 2200 2200 | 12-16d 5/8" ANCHOR
ABUG6 2300 2300 12-16d 5/8" ANCHOR
ABUSBS 2320 2320 18-16d 2-5/8" ANCHOR

(1) w/ INSTALLATION OF 4-16dS OPTIONAIA| NAIL HOLES
(2) FOR SYP GIRDER & SPF STUDS

TOP PLATE SPLICE
48" MIN. SPLICE LENGTH
wl (16) .131°X3" NAILS

MNAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD

END NAIL OR TOE NAI
131"X3 1/4" NAILS

(2) FOR 2X4

(3) FOR 2X6

(4) FOR 2X8

(5) FOR 2X10

L

SPH_@

CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT
INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY

(2) 2X_ SYP#2 TOP PLATE

NAILED TOGETHER w/

I
I
I
I
I
]
I

NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUL!
END NAIL OR TOE NAIL
A31"X3 1/4° NAILS
(3} FOR 2X4

(4) FOR 2X6

(5) FOR 2X8

(6) FOR 2X10

Ll
I
]
I
I
]
I
I
I
I

L131"X3" NAILS @ 8" OC
STAGGERED

STUD PACK

UNDER POINT LOAD
NAIL EACH PLY

wl .131"X3.25" NAILS
@ 6" OC STAGGERED

=

(TYP.) WALL CONNECTIONS

‘\—MIN. 1/2" ANCHOR

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME

OF PLATE JOINT

WITHIN 6" EACH SIDE

MSTA30, 10-10d (17001b) J

(5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD

(OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)

(OPTION: 1)
LTT20B, 10-16d (1750ib)
1/2* ANCHOR

6" EMBEDMENT

(MAY BE RECESSED
BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)

AR

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE

FOR SPF #2 STUDS

(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC

TO 119" STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x4 @ 12" OC

TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC

TO 18-10" STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x6 @ 12" OC

TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING.

EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x0.85=13.6"0.C.

GRADE & SPECIES TABLE

Fb (psi) | E (10°psi)
2x8 SYP #2 1200 16
2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6
2x12 SYP #2 975 16
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8
LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7
LVL | MICROLAM 2900 2.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0

(OPTION: 2)
(2) MSTAM24, 8-10d TO STUDS
& 5-1/4"X2 14" TITEN TO CMU
OR 5-1/4"X1 3/4" TITEN

TO CONCRETE (30001h)

ALTERNATE CONNECTIOMNN WHERE

ROD CANNOT BE PLACEDY |N WALL

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ RODS

ENGINEERED TRUSSES
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT

4X4 | 6X6 SYP #2 POST

ABU POST BASE
wi (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN —/

\—{2] LSTAZ1

w/ (8) 16d TO HEADER
& (8) 16d TO POST

AN

(TYP.) PORCH POST

ONE STORY WOOD

OPTION: 1 (BUCKET)

—— 2" WASHER
*_

(2) 2X_ SYP#2 TOP PLATE

Z
3" NOTCH —/

\—HUC41U

18-16d TO FACE
10-10d TO JOIST

———1/2" ROD WITHIN 3"

2

I
l
|
|
I
|
I
i
I
I
]
I
I
I
|
I
|
|
|
I

BEAM TO BEAR ON
(2) 2X_SPF#2 JACKS

OF JACKS
6" EMBEDMENT

L

2X_PT SYP#2 PLATE \‘

0

(TYP.) BEAM TO WALL

WOOD FRAME w/ RODS

9]

NOTE:
IF TRUSS TO BEAM

STRAPS ARE NAILED

TO BEAM SPH_

ARE NOT REQUIRED

(DPPPED BEAM)

ALLOWABLE UPLIFT:

1770 LB

2X4 QUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C.

716" OSB UNBLOCKED
8d @ 6" OC EDGES, 12" OC FIELD, 4" OC GABLES
HIEACH BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS
(4).131"X3 1/4*
MNAILS
7 7 / WA

(4) 131"X3 1/4"
NAILS

(4) 131"X3 14"
INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE NAILS
AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD &

BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ &' O.C.

DIAGONAL BRACE MUST
BE NAILEDTO TRUSS WEBS
FOR LENGTHOVER 12'IT
MAY BE "T" BRACED UP

7/16" OSB 8d 6" O.C. —#=
EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD

ATTACH RAT RUNTO

BLOCKING w/ TO 12' AND UNBRACED
(4) .131"X3 1/4” NAILS UPTO 7

TOE NAIL TRUSS (4) 131"X3 1/4*
TO TOP PLATE NAILS

12d @ 6" O.C.

N

SIMPSON LSTA21
w/ (8) -16d TO TRUSS
& (B)-16d TO WALL
@ 48" 0.C. UN.O,

'— 2X4X8' RAT RUN NAIL EACH
CONNECTION w/ (4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS

(4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS
(8) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS
2X4 SPF#2 BLOCKING
H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY

SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C.
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED

(TYP.) GABLE BRACING DETAIL

WOOD FRAME

ALLOWABLE UPLIFT:

1900 LB

0sB

A31"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC

2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.)

8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES J

8d 12° OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) —=f

131"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC ———

1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED

5d COOLER NAILS

7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD

\

h *

OUTSIDE CORNER

1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED

5d COOLER NAILS

7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD

Fd

~I

0se

BaT e

8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

INSIDE CORNER

(TYP.) CORNER FRAMING

WOOD FRAME

r

/

PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS

DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C.
4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/
CS20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d

INTERIOR CEILING AS
SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN

CONTINUOUS FRAME
TO TOP PLATE AT
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS

1l

ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 ——
SPF NAILED TO TOP

AND BOTTOM PLATES

WITH 2-16d NAILS

CONTINUOUS FRAME TO

CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

&d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES ——
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

A31°X3 1/4" NAILS 6" OC
ose
3.\

\\
X

INTERIOR SHEARWALL —
A31°X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC

1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED —————
5d COOLER NAILS
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD

L~

8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

EXTERIOR WALL

8d 6" OC THIS STUD
FOR SHEAR TRANSFER

8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.)

8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING

WOOD FRAME

2X6 SYP#2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT
ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT

EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"X4"

LAG

SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE
COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT

TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR

STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131X3 1/4*

GN PER TABLE BELOW:

DOOR WIDTH | 384" LAG | 5B o AR oD A NS
8-10 24" QC 5"OC 5"0C
11'- 15 18" OC 4 0c 4 0C
16'- 18 16" OC 3 0C 3oc

=)

2X6 SYP#2 DOOR BUCK ————/

BRACKET

(TYP.) GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR

ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
WITH MIN UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END

SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN

FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES QTHERWISE

CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI,

WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = B5KSI, WELDED WIRE
REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE
OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
NOT TO EXCEED 3",

FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL

CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL,
(RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND
CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)

REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
(25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.

GLULAM BEAMS: GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2 4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.

ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING,
UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING
MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS
(.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND
DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0OC, UNO.

STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS,
ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT

AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.

ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
15" IN GROUTED CMU.

WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE
3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO,

NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED
BY FBC TEST REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES

BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY

THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.

CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE

PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY
WITH FBCR 2004 REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELQCITY AND
DESIGN PRESSURES.

PROVIDE A CONTINUQUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUQUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
BEARING LOCATIONS.

ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN

THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
FROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2004 REQUIRED
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL
BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED

TRUSS SHEETS.

DESIGN DATA

REVISIDNS

ARCHILCTURAL DESIGN SOF TWARE

WINDLOAD ENSINEER:

Mark Disosway PE

MNo.53915, POB368, Lake City, FL 32056,
386-754-5418

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensias supercede scaled
dimensions. Repr all questions to
Mark Disosway P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed vithout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS /ND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway,” E. hereby expressly
reserves its conmon law copyrights and
praperty right inhese instruments of service.
This document i not to be reproduced, altered
or copled in anyform ar manner without first
the express writzn permission and consent

of Mark Disoswy.

CERTIFICATION | hereby certify that | have
examined this pan, and that the applicable
partions of the p@n, relating to

wind engineerin, comply with section
R301.2.1, flarid:building code

residential 2004

to the best of myknowledge.

LIMITATION: Tis design is valid for one
building, at spedied location.

WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1

(ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS:
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT
ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT G0FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10%
SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)

BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE

BUILDING 1S NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEERIS REGION

1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH

2)) WIND EXPOSURE =B

3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0

4.) BUILDING CATEGORY =1l

5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES

6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT

7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)

8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))

MRK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53815

“'-_‘\. \ L \() [\

\ EAL

\

Adan’s Framing
& Construction

Rcb Pigg &
Kar:n Dudding
Residence
ADDRESS:

Lot #1), Happy Jack Ln.
Lak: City, Florida

Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
10 100
3 19.9 |-21.8 |18.1 -18.1
2 |199 |-255 181 |-218
2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6
3 |[199 |255 |181 |-218
30'hg -68.3 -42.4
4 21.8 |-23.6 |1BS ~20.4
5 |218 {291 |185 |-2256
Doors & Windows 218 |-291
Worst Case
(Zone 5, 10 ft2)
8x7 Garage Door 195 |-229
16x7 Garage Door 18.5 |-21.0
e g
DESIGN LOADS g/{ BUIL Q_!N(—;:)\__\
FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) .. ,:5 /,‘_f ol BN:;;“‘
30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) IOf 2 s ¥
30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) SE—"r0PY]|
10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) 24 = _— N
ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) TN SR
N\ pompliantiiol
16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12 i
(4:12 TQ <12:12) N ,?4 ..\:h\y
12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) R ERT

STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF

WOOD FRAME

NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.0. Box 868
Lake Cily, Florida 32056
Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (B6) 269 - 4871

PUNTED DATE:
July25, 2008

DRAWN BY STRUCTURAL BY:
Evan Beamsle David Disosway

FINALS DAT:
July 24, 2018

JOBNUMBER:
306113

DRAVING NUMBER
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REVISIONS
| RECESS AT DOORS
| ' AS REQUIRED ‘
| '- s TALL;TEM WALL TABLE
‘;;g(?““;gf iTTEzﬁLﬁqfvs SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL The table aimes 60 ksi reinfarcing bars with 6" hoak In the faoting and bent 24" inta the
' PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS reinforced ¢ at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
5 CMU wall (ay from the soll pressure, within 2 of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
14 {1)#5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ is aver 8' hl, add Durowall ladder reinfarcement at 16"0C vertically or a horizontal bond
HiE SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL beam with 5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used e
— iz ith reinf t as shawn in the table belaw. i ;
| == % .Jé #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT e A T SeRE O TWARE
A=l INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
o ) STEMWA UNBALANCED|  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
| ¥ AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96°Q.C. HEIGHT| BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" M (FEET)| HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C)
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH 7
Igi BX8X16, RUNNING BOND, #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER % CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES 3.3 30 96 96 96 96 96 96
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) 4.0 3.7 06 a6 06 96 96 96
TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED 4.7 43 88 96 96 96 96 96
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS =3 50 =5 o6 96 96 96 %6
18"
20" X 10" POURED 6.0 57 40 80 96 80 96 96
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING i s pecl N e e RN e [l LN S b e R
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 Al e 1 vt e b i titon |~ S i o e el eile’ ' et i i :
' 73 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 a6 ! !
II . | e mmmmd e e - A e o e e s i e e ) i e e e e e e I
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 F12 | i . . . !
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING e SEE R 10k
== 8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 - . | | ! ! !
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 : | £19 = . , i
9.3 9.0 g 16 24 16 40 48 ! ; ! ! = | |
=g a8 9 ]
I, T e = e L e e e s | I A £~ ) Dl W R ) S e ! : [ : i I
PORCH POST SEE i | | i ' !
STRUCTURAL PLAN : : t i : :
NOTE: : :r _______________________________________________________________________________ . : \ i i
| 1
4" CONCRETE SLAB gEENS;t;{F? gg??; i | m : : : i
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS agsisdnismcdh, I : F9 | | : !
z' I | ¥ I 1
IESUCR N = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ F1e ! I S-2 : : i :
|| HOUSE SLAB Y ~ SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL S-2 ! ; F12 : : f !
:{ =4 i \ I | 1 I :
] N | ! I ! | |
#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT i
I INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING ) ! 4" AFF : | ; :
: AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. i AR i S s s S e i e S e e e . : | : : :
| 6"X6" W1 4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" | 4 I | ' | i
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH i : U S, B T L S i ST R = ! : ! !
| . 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, ; T e | S TSR U . W SN - W S i i . .
r & MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, Il | | X : :
| WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES \ : I 1y ; i
WITH POLY TAPE |' , : R s | e R e } i
1 H i
I ! ! ! | |
TERMITE TREATED FILL, F12 ! i F12 N H /Fpg\ : : | ) : ]
EACH LIFT COMPACTED ) : : | i S.2 ' | F9 @ i i , ,
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS ! ! I i : I S = I I
GRADE 40 ! ] : i ] : i : e | : : :
20" X 10" POURED O I e e e e e N 3 e " i S aE — m i y ! ! e e e e e e e e e - ————— " | I
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING ! : i : : :
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) i ! i i | i
! I e S oy e e e e i ] o e e it e Pl ot e [ R A b (e e i b Lt e e i 2 i 1 I
1 ;S N LI e e e i i e i et el R e ) ™ T i 1 ! [ | i |
s e o (Fo ||
1 1 1 ]
(F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING ] o T ST
| e -
\‘S:y SCALE: 1/2" = 10" i : Fg E | e 1 | f
] | iy 1R
| l e £ ! I i ! )
] | I [ | | | |
1 i ! ! I 1 I [
I | ! | 1 1 ] [
| | ! I [ 1 [ I
] | : : ] ] 1 |
6"X6" W1 4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ' 1 i | : I ! :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ] | : : ] ] ] l
GARAGE DOOR ; : = | i 3 | J :
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB | | | ! i | i i
\ : 1 1 ! L | i
. 3000 - PSIAT 28 DAYS : : S-2 : | : | : ! WINDLOADENGINEER:
% -2 | . I I | . Mark Disosay, PE
> I ! ! j : L } : Na.53915, FIB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
T e e | [ : : 1 ! ! ! i : 386-754-5419
| 1 |
: ] } : : : : : DIMENSION:
b 18" : : y I I 1 1 | | Stated dimessions supercede scaled
& MIL VAPOR BARRIER ! H 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH : ! ! : ] | dimensions.efer all questions to
e : : 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS b i ! : Mark Disos\ay, PE. for resolution.
e @ ! | AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL Tl [ : | Do not proced without dlarification.
TERMITE TREATED ; ' POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH i R R T : ke S ] i i T i 1 : COPYRIGHS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
COMPACTED FILL 8-2 | 1 POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL : 1 i Mark Disosvay, P.E. hereby expressly
! 1 | R i B e A e e R e R B ! ! reserves its ommon law copyrights and
|l : | TR TR L T S HEE e o A e el e e e :- : property righ in these instruments of service.
(2} #5 CONTINUQUS I | : : 1 | This documet s not to be reproduced, altered
|l : | | : : or copled inny form or manner without first
| | the express ritten permission and consent
i \ '0" AFF ! : i i of Mark Discway.
! I |
@ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING ; : ! ! F3 : : CERTIFICAION: | hereby certify that | have
S 2 : | | X : } examined ths plan, and that the applicable
= SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" ! m ! i partions of tie plan, relating ta
\_/ ; | F3 ‘I ; Sl st wind enginering comply with section
I | 8‘2 y ! Yl 1 R301.2.1, ficida building code
: : 1 1 : : residential 204,
\ d II : p | to the best omy knowledge.
| 1 | i | 1
. 4 ! ! : ; ! LIMITATION This design is valid for one
: ! : i glli= oy building, at 9ecified locatian,
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION : | 1 : g
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS [ I | i (I MARK DISOSWAY
: : : : : " Il P.E. 53915
4" CONCRETE SLAB E"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" : : ! ! j :
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE | 4 i d ol
1Lk ul 1!
=g L g—— g g : R . R, R L T S O ¢ " L
& .L ; ! LA L e S Bt SR . | i -4" AFF @ [T 3
a 8" | ! 1 I ' ] |
3*MINJ e | 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER T T T A A R D K : : : :' i S-2 : I !
& WITH 6" LAPS SEALED o ) | | . | KRR S S e e e " ! T
4, EL WITH POLY TAPE ! ! ; S T e : ! | : . : i
16" i 1 1 | [ | ! ! ! ! | |
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ] : | | *l : | : F9 : : : ” :
1| (Foy {11 1 (EN L || o
] ! A 1 | 1 | = | | .
(FO ] S2/ 1| | =N\ | S-2 1S ARE b Adam’s Framing
5 \ T i i F9g /\ | | | : m d d C | :
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING S-2 ] RE o T ] F9 ] ] 1R & Construction
] [} | | I 1 | L ] | i |
\S-2/ scALE: 112" = 10" } i B B L | 2/ || Ly 26 Pige G
[ N e B 4 I [ et Bttt 4 I l
I I 1 ! ' ! A ! s
: | : | | : g Kiren Dudding
T 1 oot b e cocnllo ol sace i | | 1 I 1 -
! R R s g o i i - ) (g R : : | : fe N e W (R L ! ; Residence
I ! I L | ] ! |
] 1 1
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION ! ] | ! ! ! i i ADDRESS:
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS i ! i ! ' | LL . - B B LR ! | i
F12 ]| F9 -4" AFF F9 F12 ARE i R S e / Lot¥10, Happy Jack Ln.
S-2 ' | a2 ! | | | lake City, Florida
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" : | : i ' i
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ! ! ; et B L TR SRR T T e ey e e :
| L L L o DR e ! : Fg Max Disosway P.E.
; i P.O. Box 868
1 = ;
c—_——— e — - — PO SRT s amAg=, .1 | [0 1 OO N T sl e ] W [ o L1 = U | Il Bl i Fg Lake City, Florida 32056
n_ d 8“\_ Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
3" MINJ 7 | 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ; _
9" WITH 6" LAPS SEALED Fax:(386) 269 - 4871
| | WITH POLY TAPE
" (2) #5 CONTINUOUS k2 rRINTED DATE:
Jly 25, 2008
FOUNDATION PLAN DRAWNBY: STRUCTURAL BY:
| SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" Evan Bearsley David Disosway
@ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS BT
S 2 o 4 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL __,‘_:'.: 3 sull NG d 4
= SCALE: 1/2°=1-0 FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS T ved NE
/ e FINALS [ATE:
July 24,2008
JCB NUMBER:
806113
I 4 DIAWING NUMBER
S-2
OF 7 SHEETS




REVISIONS
(a8
,s’ ™ M~ X9 ™ ~—
Y/, = = - - 5 \gb
B O L o &) O Vs
(6) 12d8/—2x4 BLOCKING
= A A
4 CJ1 4) 12ds I/—PIGGY /
ABU (TYP_] ’ ARCHITLCTURAL DSIGN SOF TWARE
849 LB 849 LB 2X4 SPF #2 GAB|E
UPLIFT \ UPLIFT N . == CJS BRACE, 6' 0.C.
CJdab N =
W\ Cdi3n o 2X4 PURLINS PER
\ T25 1-PLYN] N CJ4 J5A ‘7 TRUSS ENGINEERING |y \
TT i ] s 5ot 4 = \ A 1
T21G } i =] X CJ5 N \
. : 4 4) 12d3
I - 1-PLY !
1 = ., : T04 i 2X4 SPF #2 PLATE
= ! ——6d0 LB \ % 712818—"
b - s = AN UPLIFT \ / UPLIFT
A : — . T05 2X4 BLOCKING 12ds, 12" O.C.
™~ Ly T23|(5) T24|(3) | L™ 4
- e ! 3 / ) 716" 0SB FULLY
= = (2) 2X12X107,1J 3K g 1/2" GYP 5d COOLER 7+ /- BLOCKED 6" 0.C.
\ SEE BEAM 7O 1| b 0.C. EDGES X EDGE. 12° 0.C,
s o =] WALL DETAIL ||| ~ NUOUS|HEADER - LRMLOGIED FIELD
L 1 ! s I \ £y /—zx4 SPF #2 ,
1 FiiE="—"= =i = ==
g IZE0 O il .,
(1) JARK MIN E ! 12d8, 12" 0.C.
;z‘ 'J\FA I;:E[;EMEh " \ =t (5] 3/4" T&G 8d, 6" O.C. 2X4 SPF #2 PLATE
m --_\ /—' ] BLB e “-\\ “l‘ /_
: i :: el :: \\ g ATTIC TRUS
SEE BEAM TO I \ -5 N = 24" 0.C.
WALL DETAIL I \/ 0 MENT i \ ; To7
o = e - \ 1/2" GYP 5d COOLER 7"—L~
4= 0.C. EDGES
R UNBLOCKED
1396 LB
UBLIFT W67 - BONUS ROOM / GABLE END BRACING
R 1SRG A S RN i o LD o AR i o bbb LR S R T
(S S| ] A | S0 | SR SCALE: 1/2"=10"
L M~
s o0 il
- o I
T10(4) - I Il
\ T09 (4) i
1R E
USE E.5A|(480Ib) FOR ALL Tg SS TO FRAME WALL AND PORCH BEAM - :: Y : : :
2 IS CONNGCTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE - Iy \ |
. F====27
T12|(6) \ 2
\ 2|
V) % L7 —12" EMBEDMENT
= = E/ 3" WASHER
- WINDLOAD ENGINEEF
N M GABLE TRUSS
e L = Mark Di , PE
, = PBQ11 ([15) o 7 g W oA 75, oo Las Oty FL 32058
8 / i I/; 386-754-5419
= c ::/ / EACHEND DIMENSIONS:
o i Stated dimensions supecede scaled
b % dimensions. Refer all qustions to
e “f b4 Mark Disasway, P.E. foresolution.
2 % ‘!_:”:: Do not proceed without larification.
v | o
7 . COPYRIGHTS AND PRIPERTY RIGHTS:
7 / 4 5' . ¥H2-5A @ 24" 0C Mark Disosway, P.E. hesby expressly
H i 4 = A . "{’ = 2X4 BLOCKING @ 24" OC reserves its common lav copyrights and
512 BB 1495 LB o | BETWEEN GABLE & W |e—BRIcK e bt b Bk Lotie arEs of cerl
""’/ o FIRST TRUSS 1] ‘p rty rigl EI‘Ih ese inirments SEervice.
UPLIFT UPLIFT Ak . This document is not to @ reproduced, altered
Il I | o WALL or copied in any farm armanner without first
1 - 3 the express written pemssion and consent
; vyt f Mark Disosway.
= L I \ o I | 2= i
o | e N [ B o 2| in CERTIFICATION: | herey certify that | h
==M‘W = :? : examined this plan, a?:d:hat thsa;ppilcab?ev :
P - L portions of the plan, reléing ta
g 1866(LB 22 - I S windue:g?nee?irfga:nr;epl: \:rilh section
UPLIFT Uk [; R301.2.1, flarida buildin code
O F —_ | residential 2004,
N < Iﬁ to the best of my knowlelge.
: i‘ E-\I ||;//’ II;II\I.:J;"I'ATION: Thlis desig I'rs valid for one
s : o | ’; uilding, at specified loation.
S— b I (TYP.) GABLE END BRICK DETAIL R Py
! H// —— 12" EMBEDMENT WOOD FRAME P.E. 5915
! / }Lﬁ /_ 3" WASHER
S R RS =5 == :
= ==§§%= ="l - K SEE BEAM TO ]
{ . #
WaLLDETAL [} X WALL DETAIL
! o = —— T02G
n p
1]
K TO1G S
: T13[(3) | T#(2) |w Tne(2) |T20(2) T17( 3) ) S
P AT (e} o0 i
: | e = 3
h = — b= :
oo AR R R A R R R R N B R A S S Y 22 BB L R I EB IR TR TRY T DLW L Adam’s Framing
& Consruction
o \ Q) Rob Peg &
© ABU (TYP.) = Karen Cudding
= = Resicnce
ADDIESS:
STRUCTURAL PLAN Lot #10, Hapy Jack La.
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" Lake City Florida
Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Bix 868
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES THREADEIROD LEGEND HEADER LEGEND WALL LEGEEND TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Lake City, Fbrida 32056
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS ng:e(égg;a‘g? ;3;11 9
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS . ety i NO. : 69 -
SN-1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) ( 9—-'ND'CATES LOCATION OF: QRS '1‘J 1 EANERECA CALLOLT (1ae) — REQUIRED| ACTUAL
1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD F ¥ 5y T i | o e EXTERIOR WALL TRANSVERSE |45.0 975 PRINTE] DATE,
NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) July 25, 2108
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS LONGITUDINAL | 28.6' 70.0' ) -

SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD @— INDICATES LOCATION OF: —NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) , , N BUGR DRAWN BY: | STRUCTURAL BY:
EACH SIDE (UN.O.) 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD SPAN OF HEADER PR Wb ol e e | INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL /57 Teceiveq U S i Bt e Roammay
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL /E b f‘: 3\

FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS EZZZZZA - — - — rrrrra INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ NO UPLIFT *‘7‘@ FINALS DATE.
\y
cg July 24, 2008
, A
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT Pk .
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. . el b e R I e o e JOB NLMBER:

SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, —-== w 806113
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWINGNUMBER
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
TRUSS PACKAGE FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE S _3
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